BID TABULATION

WBS NO.: 15006.1026016 **BY**: RAW

ROUTE: SR 1614 - Shaw Mill Road DATE: 12/21/2017

PROJECT: Washouts, Pipe Replacement & Shoulder Repair COUNTY: Cumberland

					Jymco Construction Co.		North State Environmental		Wells Brothers Construction	
LINE	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0000100000-N	Mobilization	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$21,969.53	\$21,969.53	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
2	0063000000-N	Grading (includes seeding and borrow)	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$42,404.91	\$42,404.91	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	0234000000-E	Undercut Excavation	20	CY	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$63.09	\$1,261.80	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
4	1077000000-E	#57 or #78 Stone / Backfill	500	TON	\$57.00	\$28,500.00	\$43.53	\$21,765.00	\$51.00	\$25,500.00
5	1220000000-E	Incidental Stone Base	50	TON	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$43.19	\$2,159.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
6	1489000000-E	Base Course, B25.0b, Including Liquid	200	TON	\$160.00	\$32,000.00	\$177.94	\$35,588.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00
7	1519000000-E	Surface Course, S9.5B Including Liquid (3")	150	TON	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$189.80	\$28,470.00	\$290.00	\$43,500.00
8	1704000000-E	Patching Existing Pavement	10	TON	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$355.88	\$3,558.80	\$423.00	\$4,230.00
9	2474000000-N	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 20'-10" x 8'-1" AABC With Headwall	1	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$196,435.95	\$196,435.95	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
10	3691000000-N	Dewatering	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,521.53	\$50,521.53	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
11	4399000000-N	Temporary Traffic Control (Detour Via Country Club Drive, US 401)	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,117.55	\$7,117.55	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
12	4685000000-E	Thermoplastic Marking Lines (4"-90mil)	400	LF	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.37	\$948.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
13	4686000000-E	Thermoplastic Marking Lines (4"-120mil)	400	LF	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.37	\$948.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
14	5912000000-N	Utility Coordination	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,227.08	\$1,227.08	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
15	600000000-E	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$2.99	\$299.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
16	6000900000-E	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	40	TON	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$57.75	\$2,310.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
17	6036000000-E	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$5.04	\$504.00	\$4.50	\$450.00
18	6071010000-E	Wattle	20	LF	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.22	\$104.40	\$10.00	\$200.00
		TOTALS		\$344,550.00		\$417,593.05		\$424,630.00		

15006.1026016 - Bid Tab.xlsx Page 1

					Smith-Rowe, LLC		Columbus Utilities, Inc.		Bill Worley & Sons	
LINE	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0000100000-N	Mobilization	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
2	0063000000-N	Grading (includes seeding and borrow)	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00
3	0234000000-E	Undercut Excavation	20	CY	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
4	1077000000-E	#57 or #78 Stone / Backfill	500	TON	\$58.00	\$29,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
5	1220000000-E	Incidental Stone Base	50	TON	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
6	1489000000-E	Base Course, B25.0b, Including Liquid	200	TON	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$210.00	\$42,000.00	\$225.00	\$45,000.00
7	1519000000-E	Surface Course, S9.5B Including Liquid (3")	150	TON	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
8	1704000000-E	Patching Existing Pavement	10	TON	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
9	2474000000-N	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 20'-10" x 8'-1" AABC With Headwall	1	LS	\$253,000.00	\$253,000.00	\$293,800.00	\$293,800.00	\$190,500.00	\$190,500.00
10	3691000000-N	Dewatering	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,800.00	\$50,800.00	\$110,500.00	\$110,500.00 **
11	4399000000-N	Temporary Traffic Control (Detour Via Country Club Drive, US 401)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
12	4685000000-E	Thermoplastic Marking Lines (4"-90mil)	400	LF	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
13	4686000000-E	Thermoplastic Marking Lines (4"-120mil)	400	LF	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00
14	5912000000-N	Utility Coordination	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	6000000000-E	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
16	6000900000-E	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	40	TON	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$56.00	\$2,240.00
17	6036000000-E	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
18	6071010000-E	Wattle	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
	TOTALS					\$473,350.00		\$558,500.00		\$583,340.00 **

^{**} Corrected Item

15006.1026016 - Bid Tab.xlsx Page 2